    JWH5140/JWH5140F
100V/0.6A Synchronous
             Step-Down Converter
JWH5140/JWH5140F Rev.0.21             JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                           1/23
2022/09/07                              Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
DESCRIPTION
The JWH5140 and JWH5140F is a monolithic
buck switching regulator based on constant

JWH5140/JWH5140F Rev.0.21             JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                           2/23
2022/09/07                              Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
ORDER INFORMATION
DEVICE1) PACKAGE TOP MARKING2) ENVIRONMENTAL3)
JWH5140DFNI#TR DFN4X4-8
JWH5140
YW□□□□□
Green
JWH5140FDFNI#TR DFN4X4-8
JWH5140F
YW□□□□□
Green
JWH5140ESOP#TR ESOP8
JWH5140
YW□□□□□
Green
JWH5140FESOP#TR ESOP8
JWH5140F
YW□□□□□
Green
Notes：
TR
.free materials and compliant to RoHS standards-free and Halogen-All JoulWatt products are packaged with Pb) 3
JW
)it means Tube, If TR is not shown(Tape and Reel
Product code
YW
)2
)1
.Part No
Package Code
#JW
att LOGOWJoul
:1Line
Year code
Week code
Lot number
:2Line
DEVICE INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
                    8ESOP
FB5
VCC6
BST7
SW8
4RT
3EN
2VIN
1GND
Pad
Exposed
GND
Pad
Exposed
8-4X4DFN
FB5
VCC6
BST7
SW8
4RT
3EN
2VIN
1GND
DEVICE OPERATION MODE AT LIGHT LOAD PAKAGE MSL STATUS
JWH5140DFNI#TR PFM DFN4X4-8 MSL3 Available
JWH5140FDFNI#TR FCCM DFN4X4-8 MSL3 Available
JWH5140ESOP#TR PFM ESOP8 MSL3 Available
JWH5140FESOP#TR FCCM ESOP8 MSL3 Available
JWH5140/ JWH5140F                                    JoulWatt
JWH5140/JWH5140F Rev.0.21             JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                           3/23
2022/09/07                              Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING1）